

City of Nahunta

Post Office Box 156 • Nahunta, Georgia 31553

Barbara Maefield, Mayor Bruce Davis, Mayor Pro-Tempore Richard Johns, Council Member Crystal Johns, Council Member Deloise McFadden, Council Member Tom Wirth, City Manager Brent Hyde, City Attorney

•Phone: 912-462-5631

Meeting Agenda

To be held on **Monday, JULY 10, 2023**, at 5:00 PM CITY HALL COURTROOM 9911 MAIN STREET NORTH NAHUNTA, GA 31553

Type of Meeting: Called Meeting

- I. Call to Order
- II. USDA Letter of Conditions for new sewer plant-discussion and approval
- III. Adjournment

Meeting called to order by Mayor Maefield at 5:00 pm. In attendance are Mayor Barbara Maefield, Mayor Pro-Tem Bruce Davis on speaker phone, Councilman Richard Johns, Councilmember Crystal Johns, Councilmember Deloise McFadden on speaker phone, City Manager Tom Wirth, City Clerk Angela Wirth, Acting City Attorney Rebecca Ditto, City Engineer Ben Turnipseed, with Dawn Pilgram and Cindy Mcquaid from USDA and the press.

Mayor Maefield gives the invocation.

Dawn Pilgram reads the amended Letter of Conditions from the USDA to the Mayor and Council and after a brief discussion Mayor Maefield asked for a motion to approve the amended letter of conditions. Councilman Richard Johns made the motion to approve the amended letter of conditions from the USDA for the new sewer system. Councilmember Crystal Johns seconded the motion, all in favor motion carried by 4-0 vote. Voting for the motion are Mayor Pro-Tem Bruce Davis, Councilman Richard Johns, Councilmember Crystal Johns, and Councilmember Deloise McFadden. No councilmember voted against the motion.

Mayor Maefield asked for a motion to adjourn today's meeting. Councilman Richard Johns made the motion to adjourn today's called meeting. Mayor Pro-TEm Bruce Davis seconded the motion, all in favor, motion carried by 4-0 vote. Voting for the motion are Mayor Pro-Tem Bruce

Davis, Councilman Richard Johns, Councilmember Crystal Johns, and Councilmember Deloise McFadden. No councilmember voted against the motion.	
Barbara Maefield, Mayor	Angela Wirth, City Clerk